S. P. A. CONSULTANTS CONSULTING STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

CERTIFICATE OF UNDERTAKING FOR HAZARD SAFETY REQUIREMENT

To, The Executive Officer, Jamshedpur Notified Area Committee. Sakchi, Jamshedpur.

Ref: Proposed work of M/s Aakash India Projects and Builders Pvt. Ltd., Area measuring an area of 100.2 decimals situated at Mouza Sonari, Ward No. 1, Halka No. 6, Thana No. 1156, JNAC, recorded under appertaining to Revisional Survey Plot No. - 152, Khata No. -26, P.S. Sonari, Town - Jamshedpur, District Singhbhum East, which is bounded by:

North: - Road

South: - Plot No - 97, 98

East: Portion of Plot No – 152 allotted to Rajesh Agarwal

West: Portion of Plot No. - 152 allotted to Suresh Agarwal

- 1. Certified that the building plans submitted for approval will satisfy the safety requirements as stipulated under building Bye-laws 59 and the information given there in is factually correct to the best of our knowledge and understanding.
- 2. It also certified that the structural design including safety from hazards based on soil conditions shall be dully incorporated in the design of the building and these provisions shall be adhered to during the construction as per Annexure-IX & X.

(i) Engineer/Structural Engineer: -

Name:

Sanjiv J. Parekh

Empanelment no. JNAC/ STU/OUI/ Signature

Date:

20/09/2022

E., FIE-(F-018202-d)

E. S. E. No. 104 (I) K. M. C.

Name and Signature of Developer: Aakash India Projects and Builders Pvt. Ltd. (ii)

Builder Registration No.

DEV/2007/0022/2022

Date: 17/09/2022

Address: Rayal Cinema Complex, Mango, Jamshedpur

ANTE LIMITED

Signature

DIRECTOR

 ^{34,} RAMMOHAN DUTTA ROAD, 2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700 020, TELEFAX: 2475-7614, 2485-5448/49

 ^{53,} JUSTICE CHANDRA MADHAV ROAD, 4TH FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700 020